
HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. 

 

 
 

HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/36/Amdt.8/18-19 dated 01.03.2019                                                            Page 1 of 1 
 
 

Amendment No. 8 

01.03.2019 

Sub: Amendment to the Bidding Document 
 

Ref.: Notice Inviting Bid ref. HITES/PCD/NCI-AIIMS/36/18-19 dated 26.09.2018 

read with its Amendment No. 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06 & 07 dated 19.11.18, 

06.12.18, 11.12.18, 27.12.18, 07.01.19, 11.02.19 & 26.02.19 respectively 

 

The following changes have been authorised and are being incorporated in the above 

referred Bidding Document.         
 

SECTION - VII 
 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION AND GENERAL POINTS 
 

A.  TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION: 
 

 

Item No. 2 (Rfx/ Event number 3000003420) 
 

IORT Machine (Electron Based) 

 

The following para is added in the existing specification: 

 

Sr. 
no 

Added Para 

1 Vendor should provide the TPS for 3D treatment planning simulation software for 
IORT (electron based) for pre-, intra- and post-treatment operations. TPS should 
offer the possibility of import export images, contouring, planning and dose 
computation with the Monte Carlo algorithm to correct tissue heterogeneity and 
plan evaluation and enables easy documentation. 

2 TPS should be DICOM compatible and to be connected with exisiting CT/ 
MRI/PET-CT/PET-MRI imaging system. 

3 The TPS software shall be DICOM RT/3.0 compliant and HL 7 compliant. 

 

Note: 

Technical Compliance Sheet in HLL e-bid portal ‘for RFx / Event number 3000003420’ 

has been replaced by a new version i.e. ‘Ver1.1’. The same need to be downloaded for 

submission. 

 
All other contents of the Bidding Document including terms & conditions remain 

unaltered. 


